April 4, 2023

Port of |
Tacoma

TO: ON-CALL AIR QUALITY GENERAL TECHNICAL SUPPORT

SUBJECT: RFP NO. 071864

ADDENDUM NUMBER 01

This addendum is issued to add, remove, clarify, and amend the following:

SOLICITATION TIMELINE:

Issuance of RFP

Last Day To Submit Questions
Proposal packets due
Review/Shortlist*

Finalist Presentations (if required)*
Final Selection*

Execute Contract*

03/22/2023
04/05/2023 @ 2:00 PM
04/19/2023 @ 2:00 PM
05/03/2023
05/08-12/2023
05/17/2023

05/24/2023
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