

April 4, 2023

TO: ON-CALL AIR QUALITY GENERAL TECHNICAL SUPPORT

SUBJECT: RFP NO. 071864

ADDENDUM NUMBER 01

This addendum is issued to add, remove, clarify, and amend the following:

SOLICITATION TIMELINE:

Issuance of RFP	03/22/2023
Last Day To Submit Questions	04/05/2023 @ 2:00 PM
Proposal packets due	04/19/2023 @ 2:00 PM
Review/Shortlist*	05/03/2023
Finalist Presentations (if required)*	05/08-12/2023
Final Selection*	05/17/2023
Execute Contract*	05/24/2023